
Position Team
Paid 

Secretarial 
Fees

Matches Wins Losses
Previous 
Points

Last Weeks 
Points

Total

1 Eagle Eyes 20 17 3 617 132 749
2 Lock #4 20 17.5 2.5 569 149 718
3 Market St. 3 * 20 13.5 6.5 549 160 709
4 Wagon Wheel 1 20 13 7 571 133 704
5 Junction 9 Express 1 20 14.5 5.5 555 143 698
6 Market St. 1 * 20 12 8 554 139 693
7 Market St. 2 * 20 11 9 536 151 687
8 Pickle 2 20 12.5 7.5 575 103 678
9 Big Daddy's 20 12.5 7.5 514 160 674
10 Pickle 3 20 12 8 560 110 670
11 3 A.M. 20 12 8 526 137 663
12 Pickle 1 20 12 8 531 128 659
13 Blue Collar 1 20 11 9 542 110 652
14 Koozies # 1 20 13 7 521 124 645
15 Andrews Sports Bar 1 * 20 10 10 525 117 642
16 Junction 9 Express 2 20 5.5 14.5 512 122 634
17 Legends 1 * 20 10 10 523 108 631
18 Pickle 4 20 9 11 506 122 628
19 Blue Collar 2 20 7 13 515 108 623
20 Roanoke Post 160-2 * 20 11.5 8.5 482 139 621
21 Thunder Buddies 20 8 12 509 111 620
22 Youngs 1 20 9 11 477 136 613
23 Uptown 1 * 20 6 14 475 138 613
24 Wagon Wheel 2 20 11 9 484 126 610
25 Uptown 2 * 20 10 10 460 143 603
26 Roanoke Post 160-1 * 20 3.5 16.5 477 122 599
27 Youngs 2 20 7 13 472 115 587
28 Andrews Sports Bar 2 * 20 5 15 428 153 581
29 Legends 2 * 20 6 14 460 118 578



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's

PICKLE 1
Moose Jeffers 8 61 7.625 2 2
Karen Jeffers 20 154 7.7 9 7
Brian Graft 24 199 8.291667 12 8
Dirk Bradburn 24 188 7.833333 10 10
Jon Goetz 20 117 5.85 4 12
Ben Jenkins 4 36 9 3 1

PICKLE 2
Kevin Galbreath 20 162 8.1 10 6
Jim Lestarge 24 200 8.333333 12 8
Gary Hoffmaster 20 167 8.35 10 6
Dave Schrivers 20 185 9.25 13 3
Matt Herndon 16 146 9.125 10 2

PICKLE 3
Dale Stoppenhagen 20 141 7.05 5 11
Ryan Breckenridge 16 132 8.25 8 4
Eric Borror 20 150 7.5 9 7
Randy Barnes 20 162 8.1 8 8
Nate Heckman 4 25 6.25 1 3

PICKLE 4
Aaron Nunley 20 130 6.5 6 10
Kris Frantz 20 138 6.9 7 9
Brenda Sprunger 20 145 7.25 5 11
Amanda Colby 20 137 6.85 6 10
Nick Garton 8 47 5.875 1 3
Rick Harnish 8 61 7.625 3 1
Jeremy Miers 8 74 9.25 6 2 3

THUNDER BUDDIES
Andy Helgesen 16 148 9.25 10 2
James Topp 12 97 8.083333 5 3
Jen Norris 24 157 6.541667 7 13
Nick Norris 20 114 5.7 2 14
Danniel Sagstetter 16 127 7.9375 7 5
Dustin Stephens 12 85 7.083333 5 7

EAGLE EYE'S
Chad Baumgartner 24 233 9.708333 19 1
Dave Ross 24 229 9.541667 18 2
Corey Harris 20 180 9 15 5
Josh West 4 40 10 4 0
Troy Rigby
Scott Ragg 20 174 8.7 12 4

3 A.M.
Dennis Creech 24 222 9.25 16 4
Drew Glancy 16 127 7.9375 6 6
Dan Creech 24 179 7.458333 8 12
Ron Goddwin 24 205 8.541667 13 7
Yo Wilcoxon 12 82 6.833333 3 5



KOOZIES #1
Dave Runkel 20 151 7.55 9 7
Gary Folk 24 188 7.833333 11 9
George Evans 20 171 8.55 13 7
Lynn Ross 20 166 8.3 13 7
John Zoll 4 21 5.25 1 3

MARKET ST. 1
Dennis Newcomb 24 196 8.166667 12 8
Hoss Cocklin 16 141 8.8125 13 3
Troy Williams 20 172 8.6 12 8
Patrick Lyons 20 179 8.95 15 5
Jason Hall 4 37 9.25 3 1

MARKET ST. 2
Brian Ulrich 20 162 8.1 8 8
Tom Ebersole 4 36 9 0 0
Larry Jines 24 199 8.291667 13 7
Bob Shaffer 24 212 8.833333 11 5
Larry Kissinger 4 40 10 0 0
Tyler Eckert
Jacob Good 24 192 8 11 9
Greg Cook 4 34 8.5 3 1 1

MARKET ST. 3
Sabrina Newcomb 16 112 7 4 8
Ryan Reed 20 161 8.05 9 7
Clinton Schmid 20 157 7.85 8 8
Norman Springer 16 141 8.8125 11 5
Jason Smith
Larry Rosen 4 28 7 0 0
Tony Purvis 4 26 6.5 0 4

LEGENDS 1
Shamer Hunnicutt 20 152 7.6 10 10
Robert Shoemaker 8 43 5.375 0 4
Kevin Chappel 20 112 5.6 5 15
Stefon Morgan 16 133 8.3125 10 6
Jason Cain
Ryan Snowden 20 147 7.35 9 11

BLUE COLLAR 1
Jim Long 24 176 7.333333 9 11
Ryne Medina 20 159 7.95 9 11
Jake Wyatt 24 204 8.5 14 6 2
Art Easterday 24 209 8.708333 14 5
David Walker
Zachariah Long
Tom Stouder



BLUE COLLAR 2
Misty Long 24 150 6.25 8 12
Tony Cole 20 159 7.95 10 6
Kerrie Redding 8 65 8.125 5 3
John Mossburg 8 43 5.375 1 3
Greg Dolby 12 60 5 4 4
Daniel Mayotte 20 134 6.7 5 11
Larry Robinson 4 40 10 4 0
Trey Redner 4 24 6 1 3

YOUNGS 1
Tammy Bishop 24 149 6.208333 2 18
Kirby Stouder 24 212 8.833333 14 6
Jeff Norwood 24 156 6.5 6 14
Ron Simmons 24 204 8.5 13 7
Kevin Smith

YOUNGS 2
Gregg Putt 24 185 7.708333 11 9
Todd Griffith 20 157 7.85 11 9
Rita Hart 20 111 5.55 2 14
John Runyan 12 92 7.666667 4 4
Paul Hasty 8 57 7.125 2 2
Darren Veach 12 85 7.083333 4 8

UPTOWN 1
Jim Biddle 24 198 8.25 11 9
Dennis Garrett 16 96 6 2 10
Denis Miller 24 150 6.25 6 14
Dennis Thornton 24 192 8 12 8
Tom Frysinger 8 60 7.5 0 4
Jerry Helms 8 57 7.125 1 3

UPTOWN 2
Chad Shaw 24 170 7.083333 6 14
Sandy Shaw 16 109 6.8125 8 4
Jeremiah Stoffell 24 157 6.541667 7 13
Ron Gressley 20 146 7.3 9 11
Ryan Burnworth 4 13 3.25 0 4

LEGENDS 2
Quentin Kauffman 16 92 5.75 3 13
Shawn McCoy 12 65 5.416667 2 10
William McDowell
Anthony Ashbaugh 8 48 6 1 7
Jeremy Allred
Aly Brown 12 67 5.583333 2 10
Bill Kuster 8 50 6.25 1 7

ROANOKE POST 160 - 
Scott Balbaugh 24 156 6.5 6 14
Karla Keplinger 24 149 6.208333 5 15
Charles Balbaugh 24 150 6.25 5 15
Tyler Balbaugh 16 88 5.5 4 12
Kristen 4 16 4 1 3

ROANOKE POST 160 - 



Keith Reckard 24 210 8.75 15 5
Ryan Smith 24 133 5.541667 4 15
Brian Smith 4 28 7
Ryan Carroll
James Miller 20 197 9.85 19 1 1
Sherry Miller 20 141 7.05 8 12

JUNCTION 9 
Chris Hunt 24 227 9.458333 17 3
Matt Tappy 24 204 8.5 12 8
Larry Bannister 16 122 7.625 6 6
Terry Miller 20 176 8.8 11 5
Scott Tappy 16 137 8.5625 7 5

JUNCTION 9 
Garrett Ralston 24 164 6.833333 6 14
Duell Murphy 20 153 7.65 8 8
Jeremy Murphy 24 157 6.541667 6 14
Larry Ross
Trace Searles 20 139 6.95 7 13
Lee 4 32 8 2 2

WAGON WHEEL 1
Brian Clark 20 173 8.65 10 6
Mike Brewer 20 164 8.2 10 6
Brandon Hensley 4 28 7 0 0
Laura Shideler 8 54 6.75 1 3
Chris Shideler 16 114 7.125 5 7
Brad Arbuckle 16 131 8.1875 8 8

WAGON WHEEL 2
Mike Driscoll 20 146 7.3 7 9
Ryan Eltzroth 16 131 8.1875 6 6 1
Roger Helms 20 147 7.35 7 9
Joel Buzzard 20 156 7.8 8 8
Aaron Forney 20 134 6.7 6 10
Ken Forney 8 56 7 1 3
Jimmy Eichhorn 4 36 9 0 0
Dustin Forney 4 28 7 0 0

ANDREWS SPORTS 
Travis Miller 24 209 8.708333 15 5
Matt Hoch 24 169 7.041667 7 13
Richie VanMeter 24 195 8.125 12 8
Lloyd Simmons 24 165 6.875 8 12
Timmy Newsome 4 28 7 0 0

ANDREWS SPORTS 
Randy Shively 12 93 7.75 6 6 1
Bill Watkions 20 133 6.65 7 13
Tyler Mayo 16 73 4.5625 0 12
Steve King 16 83 5.1875 4 12
Vicki Harris
Mellisa Bower 16 79 4.9375 2 14

BIG DADDY'S
Trent Collins 20 144 7.2 6 10



Mike Martin 20 181 9.05 13 3 1
Theo Martin 20 109 5.45 3 9
Dan Jarvis 20 153 7.65 8 8
Phil Garrison 8 59 7.375 2 2

LOCK #4
John Squires 24 220 9.166667 16 4 1
Vincent Chavira 24 192 8 11 9
Abel Chavira 4 36 9 0 0
Roy Duff 4 32 8 0 0
AJ Chavira 24 225 9.375 18 2
Mona Chavira 4 28 7 0 0
BT Johnson 20 185 9.25 15 5



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Josh West 4 40 10 4 0
Larry Kissinger 4 40 10 0 0
Larry Robinson 4 40 10 4 0
James Miller 20 197 9.85 19 1 1
Chad Baumgartner 24 233 9.708333 19 1
Dave Ross 24 229 9.541667 18 2
Chris Hunt 24 227 9.458333 17 3
AJ Chavira 24 225 9.375 18 2
Dave Schrivers 20 185 9.25 13 3
Jeremy Miers 8 74 9.25 6 2 3
Andy Helgesen 16 148 9.25 10 2
Dennis Creech 24 222 9.25 16 4
Jason Hall 4 37 9.25 3 1
BT Johnson 20 185 9.25 15 5
John Squires 24 220 9.166667 16 4 1
Matt Herndon 16 146 9.125 10 2
Mike Martin 20 181 9.05 13 3 1
Ben Jenkins 4 36 9 3 1
Corey Harris 20 180 9 15 5
Tom Ebersole 4 36 9 0 0
Jimmy Eichhorn 4 36 9 0 0
Abel Chavira 4 36 9 0 0
Patrick Lyons 20 179 8.95 15 5
Bob Shaffer 24 212 8.833333 11 5
Kirby Stouder 24 212 8.833333 14 6
Hoss Cocklin 16 141 8.8125 13 3
Norman Springer 16 141 8.8125 11 5
Terry Miller 20 176 8.8 11 5
Keith Reckard 24 210 8.75 15 5
Art Easterday 24 209 8.708333 14 5
Travis Miller 24 209 8.708333 15 5
Scott Ragg 20 174 8.7 12 4
Brian Clark 20 173 8.65 10 6
Troy Williams 20 172 8.6 12 8
Scott Tappy 16 137 8.5625 7 5
George Evans 20 171 8.55 13 7
Ron Goddwin 24 205 8.541667 13 7
Greg Cook 4 34 8.5 3 1 1
Jake Wyatt 24 204 8.5 14 6 2
Ron Simmons 24 204 8.5 13 7
Matt Tappy 24 204 8.5 12 8
Gary Hoffmaster 20 167 8.35 10 6



Jim Lestarge 24 200 8.333333 12 8
Stefon Morgan 16 133 8.3125 10 6
Lynn Ross 20 166 8.3 13 7
Brian Graft 24 199 8.291667 12 8
Larry Jines 24 199 8.291667 13 7
Ryan Breckenridge 16 132 8.25 8 4
Jim Biddle 24 198 8.25 11 9
Mike Brewer 20 164 8.2 10 6
Brad Arbuckle 16 131 8.1875 8 8
Ryan Eltzroth 16 131 8.1875 6 6 1
Dennis Newcomb 24 196 8.166667 12 8
Kerrie Redding 8 65 8.125 5 3
Richie VanMeter 24 195 8.125 12 8
Kevin Galbreath 20 162 8.1 10 6
Randy Barnes 20 162 8.1 8 8
Brian Ulrich 20 162 8.1 8 8
James Topp 12 97 8.083333 5 3
Ryan Reed 20 161 8.05 9 7
Jacob Good 24 192 8 11 9
Dennis Thornton 24 192 8 12 8
Lee 4 32 8 2 2
Vincent Chavira 24 192 8 11 9
Roy Duff 4 32 8 0 0
Ryne Medina 20 159 7.95 9 11
Tony Cole 20 159 7.95 10 6
Danniel Sagstetter 16 127 7.9375 7 5
Drew Glancy 16 127 7.9375 6 6
Clinton Schmid 20 157 7.85 8 8
Todd Griffith 20 157 7.85 11 9
Dirk Bradburn 24 188 7.833333 10 10
Gary Folk 24 188 7.833333 11 9
Joel Buzzard 20 156 7.8 8 8
Randy Shively 12 93 7.75 6 6 1
Gregg Putt 24 185 7.708333 11 9
Karen Jeffers 20 154 7.7 9 7
John Runyan 12 92 7.666667 4 4
Duell Murphy 20 153 7.65 8 8
Dan Jarvis 20 153 7.65 8 8
Moose Jeffers 8 61 7.625 2 2
Rick Harnish 8 61 7.625 3 1
Larry Bannister 16 122 7.625 6 6
Shamer Hunnicutt 20 152 7.6 10 10
Dave Runkel 20 151 7.55 9 7



Eric Borror 20 150 7.5 9 7
Tom Frysinger 8 60 7.5 0 4
Dan Creech 24 179 7.458333 8 12
Phil Garrison 8 59 7.375 2 2
Ryan Snowden 20 147 7.35 9 11
Roger Helms 20 147 7.35 7 9
Jim Long 24 176 7.333333 9 11
Ron Gressley 20 146 7.3 9 11
Mike Driscoll 20 146 7.3 7 9
Brenda Sprunger 20 145 7.25 5 11
Trent Collins 20 144 7.2 6 10
Paul Hasty 8 57 7.125 2 2
Jerry Helms 8 57 7.125 1 3
Chris Shideler 16 114 7.125 5 7
Dustin Stephens 12 85 7.083333 5 7
Darren Veach 12 85 7.083333 4 8
Chad Shaw 24 170 7.083333 6 14
Dale Stoppenhagen 20 141 7.05 5 11
Sherry Miller 20 141 7.05 8 12
Matt Hoch 24 169 7.041667 7 13
Sabrina Newcomb 16 112 7 4 8
Larry Rosen 4 28 7 0 0
Brian Smith 4 28 7
Brandon Hensley 4 28 7 0 0
Ken Forney 8 56 7 1 3
Dustin Forney 4 28 7 0 0
Timmy Newsome 4 28 7 0 0
Mona Chavira 4 28 7 0 0
Trace Searles 20 139 6.95 7 13
Kris Frantz 20 138 6.9 7 9
Lloyd Simmons 24 165 6.875 8 12
Amanda Colby 20 137 6.85 6 10
Yo Wilcoxon 12 82 6.833333 3 5
Garrett Ralston 24 164 6.833333 6 14
Sandy Shaw 16 109 6.8125 8 4
Laura Shideler 8 54 6.75 1 3
Daniel Mayotte 20 134 6.7 5 11
Aaron Forney 20 134 6.7 6 10
Bill Watkions 20 133 6.65 7 13
Jen Norris 24 157 6.541667 7 13
Jeremiah Stoffell 24 157 6.541667 7 13
Jeremy Murphy 24 157 6.541667 6 14
Aaron Nunley 20 130 6.5 6 10



Tony Purvis 4 26 6.5 0 4
Jeff Norwood 24 156 6.5 6 14
Scott Balbaugh 24 156 6.5 6 14
Nate Heckman 4 25 6.25 1 3
Misty Long 24 150 6.25 8 12
Denis Miller 24 150 6.25 6 14
Bill Kuster 8 50 6.25 1 7
Charles Balbaugh 24 150 6.25 5 15
Tammy Bishop 24 149 6.208333 2 18
Karla Keplinger 24 149 6.208333 5 15
Trey Redner 4 24 6 1 3
Dennis Garrett 16 96 6 2 10
Anthony Ashbaugh 8 48 6 1 7
Nick Garton 8 47 5.875 1 3
Jon Goetz 20 117 5.85 4 12
Quentin Kauffman 16 92 5.75 3 13
Nick Norris 20 114 5.7 2 14
Kevin Chappel 20 112 5.6 5 15
Aly Brown 12 67 5.583333 2 10
Rita Hart 20 111 5.55 2 14
Ryan Smith 24 133 5.541667 4 15
Tyler Balbaugh 16 88 5.5 4 12
Theo Martin 20 109 5.45 3 9
Shawn McCoy 12 65 5.416667 2 10
Robert Shoemaker 8 43 5.375 0 4
John Mossburg 8 43 5.375 1 3
John Zoll 4 21 5.25 1 3
Steve King 16 83 5.1875 4 12
Greg Dolby 12 60 5 4 4
Mellisa Bower 16 79 4.9375 2 14
Tyler Mayo 16 73 4.5625 0 12
Kristen 4 16 4 1 3
Ryan Burnworth 4 13 3.25 0 4
Troy Rigby
Tyler Eckert
Jason Smith
Jason Cain
David Walker
Zachariah Long
Tom Stouder
Kevin Smith
William McDowell
Jeremy Allred



Ryan Carroll
Larry Ross
Vicki Harris


